## 501877069 04/04/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fred Bigeh	04/03/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Audix Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4010
Internal Address:	9400 S.W. Barber Street
City:	Wilsonville
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13438910

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (541)549-0916 **Phone**: 541-595-4942

Email: DOUG@HANCOCKHUGHEY.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HANCOCK HUGHEY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1208

Address Line 4: SISTERS, OREGON 97759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1106-011/DDH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas D. Hancock

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027984 FRAME: 0758 OP \$40.00 13438910

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Attorney Ref. No 1106-011/ddh

Whereas, I, Fred Bigeh (referred to herein as "assignor") am the inventor of a certain invention entitled:

### Mount for Electronics Equipment

the specification forming part of a patent application being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Whereas, Audix Corporation, an Oregon corporation herein referred to as "assignee" and whose business address is 9400 S.W. Barber Street, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, USA desires and is entitled to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the assignor hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute provisional and related US non-provisional application(s) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Fred Bigeh

Dated: April <u>3</u> 2012